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(See Government of India's Decision(1) bellow Rule - 150)

Form GER 19-A

Form of utilization certificate up to the month of UP to May -2022
New Maintenance policy-2018 (Malntenance) (MR-3054)

Sl INameof — TSanction No.&Date with Amaunt | Amount [Particulars |
No. | Scheme (In Rs. Lacks) Received
(in Rs.
cks
1" | New : (l;"ao’oﬁ)" - Certified that of
Maintenance Rs
policy-2018 0.000 Lacs of grants
(Maintenance) in said sanctioned
(MR-3054) upto Apr-2020 in
favour of RWD,
W.D., Dhamdaha
sum of Rs. 0.00000
facs has been
utilized New
Maintenance
policy-2018
(Maintenance)
(MR-3054)
Scheme as given
sanctioned and
that the balance of
RS 0.000 [akh
Total 0.000
2, Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grand’s- in-aid

was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ate being fulfilled and that | have exercised the
following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was

sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised:-
a. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending

Engineer.

b. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/
Superintending Engineer.
c. Construction material has been tested.
d. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by
the Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer.
3. Physical Progress achieved:-

S ad
e. Construction of The Road works @ 8- 0
f. Construction of CD Works :- v
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT,
WORKS DIVISION-DHAMDAHA.

Oqﬁiob,'ﬂ/



!f‘}lNAML & Rural Works Daparetmont Wotks Divislon Dhamdalia

"STANDARD FORMATE FOR ROADS QUARTERLY STATEMENT (2nd Quarter)

1 Name OF Road

Detalled Project Report For Improvement of road From meergan] sarsi PWD

road to Darbla

T [patehvo RM/PU/DHA/19/0014
k] Project 10 21105301005
4 Total Length Of Road(in Km) 5.00
———
% Lenth Of Road To Meet Required Service Level 5.00
[Completed Length) (In Km) [1)
6 NO. of Total Quarter (ie 3 Months s a unit) 20
In5 year
7 Ordinary Malntenance Cost as per Schedule 59.45440
[Agreement Amount For Maintenance) (in Lakh)
8 Quaterly Payment : 1/20 of Ordinary Maintenance 2.97272
Cost as per Schedule {in Lakh) [2)
Non- Compliance
Compliance dard Job Descripti fenat®n Weighted Value for Reduction Payment
Criteria Standar Jg escription eng‘! on- Payment Reduction [60]=[3]/[1]'(2]‘I41
Compliant  [3] % [4)
I 0 60% 0
PAVED ROADS AND [CARRIAGEWAY)
[ 0 10% o
SHOULDERS AND EMBANMENTS
m CROSS DRAINAGE INCLUDING 0 15% 0
CULVERTS AND BRIDGE
v 0 10% 0
SIGNAGE AND ROAD SAFETY
v 0 5% 0
VEGATATION
TOTAL PAYMENT REDUCTION FOR THE QUARTER (in Lakh) [5] 0
TO BE PAID FOR THE QUARTER / DEMAND {in Lakh) (6]
297272
date of Inpection by E/I Or His Agent
Prepared by Contractor's Self Control Unit 9 b e '}/V
Name and Designation of perso Qecﬂng road
date (Signature)
A P
ijol: Q! o o4/ 171 %
Signature of persen Inspecting road /'T = Certify by E/I [Signature] date




Requisition Formet for Scheme Head-MR-(3054) Under Bihar Rurak Road Maintenance Policy-2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)

RWD, Works Division Dhamdaha 1 Year (2nd Quarter )
Government Of Bihar
om0l
Rural Works Department SUMMARY OF ORDINARY MAINTENANCE INSPECTION REPORT
To:-
ﬁzouu From:- Detailed Project Report For Improvement of road From meerganj sarsi PWD road to Executive Engineer
Darbia RWD, Works Division Dhamadaha D38 eeeeeeeemeerereae
{Package- MR-N/19-20 Dhamdaha/14
Length of Road :- 5.00 Km Position :- A.E
Period :- From:- 17-06-2021 To 16-09-2021
Inspector :- A.E RWD Sub Division : Dhamdaha
standard Of Work Item Work Unit OF Required in each Kilometere
No Name Unit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 S 10 Comments
OM100 Sealed payment
OM101 |Pothole Patching m? Nil Nil Nil Nil No Pot Hole Found.
surface Depressicn and Rut patching m3 Nil Nil Nil Nil Not Surface Depression & Rut Patchibg
OM102 Found
OM103  |Crack Sealing Lm Nil Nil Nil Nil No Crack sealing Found
Surface Treatment
) m? Nil Nil Nil Nil No Loss Of Aggregates (Surface Ravelling)
omi104 |(3) Loss of Agreegate (SurfacebRavelling) Found
(b) Bleeding / Flushing m? Nil Nil Nil No Bleeding/ Flushing Required
© Crocodile Cracking m? Nil Nil Nil No Crocodile Cracking Found
A05 Edge Repair m? Nil Nil Nil No Edge Repair Required
106 Digouts m? N.A N.A N.A N.A
107 Concreate pavement m’ N.A N.A N.A N.A
Other activities
OM200 |Shoulder
Unsealed Shoulder
omzo1  |(2)Edee Drop-off Lm Nil Nil No Edge Drop-Off Required
(b) Roughness, Scouring or Potholes Lm Nil Nil Not Required
() Holding water Lm Nil Nil Nil Nao Holding Water Found
OomM202  |Embankment Repair m? NIL NIL NIL Not Required
Other activities (Rain Cuts) Nil Nil Nil Not Required
OM300 |Drainage including culverts major
OrA201 surface Drains & Verge Lm N.A N.A N.A Not Required
O 202 Culvert Cleaning No Nil Nil Nil Not Required
OM303  |Culvert and pit Repair m® Nil Nil Nil Not Required
Other activities(Whilw washing) m? Nil Nil Nil Not Required




standard Of Work Item Work Unit OF Required in each Kilometere
No Name Unit 1 2 3 4 5 [3 7 8 g 10 Comments

OmM&l0 Vegetation

Grass Control

(a) Roadside- General Tidy Ha Nil Nil Nil Nil Not Reguired

Tree and Shrub Management No Nil Nil Nil Nil Not Required
Ginidod Cutting Of Branches Of Trees No Nil Nil Nil Nil Not Reguired

Cutting Of Shrubs From Road Way No Nil Nil Nil Not Required

Other activities (Trimming of Grass) m? Nil Nil Nil Not Required
oMS00  |Safety Signage and Road Not Required
OMSC1 Signs Maintanence No Nil Nil Nil Nil Not Required
OMS02  |Guard Stones Lm N.A N.A N.A N.A Not Required
oMSs03 Distance Stones No MNA N.A N.A N.A Not Required
OM504  |Road Marking mM? Nil Nil Nil Nil Mot Required

Other activities

E L)L J\
Bidder NL\(&DN\»L \WL\(,}L\V.!\?\ Appendix OZ oo

Executive ERgineer,Works Division,Dhamdaha

" V2
W §1% /2022
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Date

IRI TEGORY
mm/km  ROAD

Latitude ongitude

Event

Road Name-Detailed Project Report For Improvement of road From meerganj sarsi PWD road to Darbia Contractor Name-Bharat Bhusan

6/5S/ 22
6/ 5/ 22
6/ 5/ 22
6/ 5/ 22
6/5/22
6/5/ 22
6/ 5/ 22
6/5/22
6/5/22
6/5/22
6/5/22
8/5/22
&8/5/ 22
6/5/22
6/5/22
6/5/22
8/5/22
6/5/22
6/5/22
6/5/22
6/5/22
6/5/22
6/5/22
6/5/22
6/5/22
6/5/22
6/5/22
6/5/22
6/5/22
&8/5/22
&/5/22
6/5/22
6/5/22
6/5/22
6/5/22
6/5/22
€/5/22
€/5/22
€/5/22
&/ 5/ 22
6/5/22
&/5/22
€/5/22

Time Section Length Bumps Speed OR
No. inkm in mm Rate mm/km
13: 20: 48 38 0.1 190 10.1 1900
13:21:23 38 0.1 190 303 1900
13:21:23 38 0.1 230 30.3 2300
13:22:0 38 0.1 190 303 1900
13:22:0 38 0.1 160 20.2 1600
13:22:32 38 0.1 180 20.2 1800
13:23:0 38 0.1 170 20.2 1700
13:23:8 38 0.1 150 10.1 1500
13:23:8 38 0.1 220 20.2 2200
13:23:43 38 0.1 260 303 2600
13:24:18 38 0.1 190 10.1 19500
13:24:18 38 0.1 190 30.3 1900
13:24:18 33 0.1 230 303 2300
13:24:54 38 0.1 190 30.3 1900
13:25:0 38 0.1 160 20.2 1600
13:25:0 38 0.1 200 20.2 2000
13:25:29 38 0.1 170 303 1700
13:25:29 38 0.1 180 30.3 1800
13:26:0 38 0.1 260 10.1 2600
13:26:4 38 0.1 180 20.2 1800
13:26:39 38 0.1 170 20.2 1700
13:27: 0 38 0.1 150 10.1 1500
13:27:0 38 0.1 100 303 1000
13:27:15 38 0.1 130 303 1300
13:27:15 38 0.1 260 10.1 2600
13:27:50 38 0.1 180 20.2 1800
13:28:0 38 0.1 170 20.2 1700
13:28:25 38 0.1 150 10.1 1500
13:28:25 38 0.1 110 20.2 1100
13:28:25 38 0.1 260 101 2600
13:29:0 38 0.1 180 20.2 1800
13:29:0 38 01 170 20.2 1700
13:29:0 38 0.1 150 10.1 1500
13:29:36 38 0.1 260 10.1 2600
13:29:36 38 0.1 180 20.2 1800
13:30:11 38 0.1 170 20.2 1700
13:30: 11 38 0.1 150 10.1 1500
13:30:11 38 0.1 170 20.2 -1700
13:31:0 38 0.1 150 10.1 1500
13:31:0 33 0.1 120 20.2 1200
13:31:22 38 0.1 150 10.1 1500
13:32:0 38 0.1 160 10.1 1600
13:32:32 38 0.1 210 10.1 2100
a1l

ob o

1883 G
1883 G
2231 G
1883 G
1623 G
1797 G
1710 G
1536 G
2144 G
2492 G
1883 G
1883 G
2231 G
1883 G
1623 G
1970 G
1710 G
1797 G
2492 G
1797 G
1710 G
1536 G
1101 G
1362 G
2492 G
1797 G
1710 G
1536 G
1188 G
2492 G
1797 G
1710 G
1536 G
2492 G
1797 G
1710 G
1536 G
1710 G
1536 G
1275 G
1536 G
1623 G
2057 G

25.8031
25.80389

25.8038

25.8037
25.80338
25.80309

25.8028
25.80237
25.80287
25.80356
25.80431
25.80453
25.80428
25.80419
25.80474
25.80538
25.80553
25.80566
25.80595
25.80641
25.80665
25.80674
25.80682
25.80695
25.80737
25.80818
25.80881
25.80948
25.81017
25.81097
25.81167
25.81237
25.81301
25.81386

25.8139
25.81394
25.81438
25.81499

25.8158
25.81638
25.81688
25.81742
25.81728

\Q\M‘M\N\n 2022

87.26603

Normal

Y=0*"X"2+0869"* X +2329

X = 2111

87.26554 Speed Bre: Y = 2067

87.26475
87.26382
87.26291
87.26204
87.26111
87.26024
87.2596
87.25902
87.25857
87.25771
87.25672
87.25581
87.25527
87.25471
87.25375
87.25278
87.25185
87.25093
87.25005
87.24909
87.24815
87.24715
87.24641
87.24684
87.24742
87.24781
87.24828
87.2488
87.24939
87.24998
87.25059
87.25111
87.25202
87.25298
87.25384
87.25446
87.255
87.25561
87.25645
87.25657
87.25793

Normal
Normal

Speed Bre: (R) RURAL ROAD
Good Average Poor
<4000 4001-5000 >5001

Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Curve

Normal
Normal



6/5/22
6/5/22
6/5/ 22
6/5/22
§/5/22
6/5/22
§/5/22

13:32:32
13:33:7
13:33:7
13:33:7
13:33:43
13:34:0
13:34:0

38
38
38
38
38
38
38

0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
01
0.1

260
180
170
260
180
170
150

10.1
20.2
20.2
10.1
20.2
20.2
101

2600 2492 G
1800 1797 G
1700 1710 G
2600 2492 G
1800 1757 G
1700 1710 G
1500 1536 G

total 91224

Average 1824.48
A

240 42022

'

25.81719
25.8171
25.817
25.81771
25.81847
25.81896
25.81922

87.25892 Normal
87.25993 Normal
87.26089 Normal
87.26136 Normal

87.262 Normal
87.26281 Normal
87.26375 Normal



B Steco Anatyzer

{ Name of :
Customer:  |CHARAT BHUSAR TestDate: [06-052022 <] - Road Name : {gan sarsi PWD roed to Dorbia
Name of Work/ [xoe sam PwD ead o Goba Machine No : [360 Rood Type : [(A) ASPHALTIC =l

! Lab Job .-u:.ca_._ StatE N
. a o: —1]11

SatSNe: [ S

Interval

Date - _83.83 .._
Waeather - _|u UIV Range : TE To {3000 [1000 mm/km

. Sectioa No. _ww d_
4 Start Location : [inj sarstPwD  Dist Range : _c To [51 _n 1 “1000 m
End Location : Tuu toDerbia - Equation:  fiast
X S . R i Uy ——————
Prnt _ Generate Report and Graph _ ___ Redraw Graph _ Map View L

File :C:\Users\BRRDA1Z6\Desktop\DHAMDHA BUMP\bharat bhusan\MILK\3B8.xisx. Section No. :38. Eqn :test
Name of Customer :BHARAT BHUSAN. Name of Work/ Road :Detailed Project Report For Impravement of road

2101

§3%
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Distance “ 1000 m




